KAWASAKI

Model

250:S-1

Special Parts List
for General Market

HKAWASAKI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Motorcycle Division

1-1.Kaw asaki-Cho,Akashi Hyogo Pref,Japan,

31.0ec. 1971 ND.99997-536C)
N PRINTED IN JAPAN



FOREWORD
This catalogue lists parts for the 250 S51.

It should be used in conjunction with the 52 PARTS CATALOGUE No.99997-513 (Rev, 1. July.
1971).

Any part numbers not listed in this supplement catalogue can be found in the 82 PARTS
CATALOGUE No.99997-513.



KAWASAKI| 250:S-1

INDEX

1. Cylinder Head, Cylinder .............. caeeas ey 1
3. Piston, Cramkehall .. o i ins wavin raaviiss nn s sum s sie snsd vesises 3
4, AR it e T e R N S R R A S R b
5. Tronsmieslon Gears .......ccvvesnssisrransrsnsssnssss e B
10, o L e L L 7
11. RN . o e o i i i i R B B B, e R o B a
12. DRPump G e R e R S A R DR S B 11
16. Footrests, Stands, Brake Pedal ..........cc0ciuiiiiiiisniienninncnsaraanna, 11
117. BT TOEIIE - e om0 0 5 1 13
18. Fenders ............ccccuieiimeiiatnaniannsssasasnnansannraanssrsssnss 13
19. Moy B o A i R M R s 15
21. Bomr Hub o i i e e e e O P S A 15
23. 0il Tank, Side Cover, Chain Cover . ........ccconesnnnnsrsrsnsstannsannsans 17
24, UHUBORL o oo n oo s o b o g s S T B o S0 A R 17
Numerical Parts Index (Part No. Sequence) ..........cceirnncnneronsnnnonns 20

Standard Hardwares Index (Part No. Sequence) .........coiiiiiiiiirianrnans 29




1. Cylinder Head, Cylinder




1. Cylinder Head, Cylinder

s1

Reaf. Mo, Part Mo. Part MName Quantity Remarks
1 A1EBOEN0 NUT, 8 m/m 12
2 460E0S00 WASHER—spirng, B m/m 12
a 92070-011 SPARK PLUG, NGK B-9HC 3
4 11001-061 CYLINDER HEAD, L.H. & RH, 2
B 11001-062 CYLINDER HEAD, Center 1
& 11004-047 GASKET—cylinder head 3
7 11005-082 CYLINDER, L.H. 1
8 11005-083 CYLINDER, Center 1
] 11005-084 CYLINDER, H.H. 1

10 11008-027 GASKET—eylinder base ]
11 172G0820 STUD, & x 20 &
12 16062-015 GASKET—air inlet [
13 16061-013 INSULATOR—heat 3
14 16060-014 INLET PIFE 3
16 460E0300 WABHER—spring, 8 m/m ]
16 S16B0800 NUT, 8 m/m [
17 172G0830 ETUD, & x 30 6
18 18067-003 GASKET—exhaust pipe a







3. Piston, Crankshaft

Rel, No, Part No, Part Name Quantity Remarks
1 13008-033 RING SET—piston, 5TD 1x3
13024-041 RING SET—piston, 0.040" QJS
13025-038 RING SET—piston, 0,020 O/§
2 13001-051 PISTON, STD 1x3
13027-051 PISTON, 0.040" OJ8
13029-053 PISTON, 0.020" O/8
3 13002-021 PIN—piston 1z3
4 DRO36-005 CIRCLIP—piston pin 2x 3
5 13033-007 NEEDLE BEARIMNG—small end 1x3 KETV158181%9
[ 92003-068 BOLT—ail pump pinion 1
7 4B3HOB00 WASHER—lock, 6 m/m 1
8 16084-014 PINION—oil pump 1
8 92024-021 WASHER—lock 1
10 92015-019 NUT, 18 m/m 1
11 92024-006 WASHER—lock, 18 m/m 1
12 13121-021 PINION—primary 1
13 92050-023 OIL SEAL, TC326210 i
14 92027-031 COLLAR—erankshaft 1
15 92055018 “0" RING, 18 m/m 1
16 92038-015 WOODRUFF KEY 1
17 13031-0a7 CRANKSHAFT & CONNECTING ROD ASSY 1
18 92036-013 CIRCLIP 1
192 B2060-041 OIL SEAL, TCY256210 1
20 S2038-001 WOODRUFF KEY 1




s1

4. Clutch

5. Transmizsion Gears




3

4. Clutch
Rel, Mo, Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks
13 " 22 13081-044 CLUTCH ASSY 1
20 92081-080 SPRING—elutch 5
5. Transmission Gears
Ref, No. Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks
a3 13144-017 ENGINE SPROCKET, 14T 1 STD
13144-025 EMGINE SPROCKET, 15T
Diption

13144-018

ENGINE SPROCKET, 16T




5

10. Air Cleaner, Mufflers




10. Air Cleaner, Mufflers

51

Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks
176 11010-0567 -21 AIR CLEANER ASSY 1 Flat Black
2 11011-013 BODY—air cleaner 1
3 11013-026 ELEMENT—air cloaner 1
4 220B0410A SCREW—pan head, 4 x 10 2
5 461F0400 WASHER—spring, 4 m/m 7
(11 410B0400 WASHER=—plain, 4 m/m 2
7 92003-073 BOLT—unir cleaner fitting 1
8 82022-021 WASHER—plain 1
] 11080612 BOLT—hex head, 6 x 12 3
11680612 BOLT—hex head, 6 x 12 ALT
10 461F0600 WASHER==pring, 6 m/m 3
11 G2037-065 CLAMP=air inlet pipe 3
12 220B0G35 SCREW—pan head, 6 x 35 3
13 11016027 FIFE—air inlet, L.H. & R.H, 2
14 11015-028 PIFE—sir inlet, Centar 1
15 18069-038 HOLDER=exhaust pipe 3
16 AGOEREDD WASHER—spirng, 8 m/m L1
17 J16R0B00D NUT, 8 m/m &
18 18045-063 PIPE—exhaust 3
19 1R04.3-008 CONNECTOR—muffer a
20 18044-004 HOLDER—muffler connector 3
n 220B0628 SCREW—pan head, 6 x 28 [
22,26 " 27 18001-045 MUFFLER ASSY, L.H, 1
23,26 " 27 18001-046 MUFFLER ASSY, Center 1
24 w27 18001-047 MUFFLER ASSY, R.H. 1
25 18033-0560 BAFFLE TUBE 3
26 B82024-016 WASHER—lock, 6 m/m 3
7 11080612 BOLT—hex head, 6 x 12 3
11680612 BOLT—hex head, 6 x 12 ALT
28 110B0820 BOLT—hex head, 8 x 20 2
116B0820 BOLT—hex head, 8 x 20 ALT
29 411 B0500 WASHER—plain, 8 m/m
a0 461F0R00, WASHER—spring, 8 m/m
a1 310BOS00 NUT, 8 m/m




51

11. Carburetors




11. Carburetors
Raef. No. Part No, Part Name Quantity Remarks
1 16001-136 CARBURETOR ASSY, LH. 1
2 16001-1537 CARBURETOR ABSY, R.H. & Center 2
3 16021-016 THROTTLE ADJUSTER 1x3
4 16022-005 SPRING—throttle adjuster 123
B 16003-004 NUT—eable adjuster lock 2x3
G 16005-005 TOP—mixing chamber 1x3
7 16004-019 CAP-mixing chamber 1x3
B 16002-002 CABLE ADJUSTER 2x3
8 16006-019 SPRING—throttle valve 1x3
10 16024-012 ROD—throttie valve stop 1x3
11 B5OD1210 PIN-colter, 1.2 x 10 123
12 16007-002 SPRING SEAT—throttle valve ix3
13 16008-004 CIRCLIP 1x3
14 16008-051 JET NEEDLE, 4EJ7 1x3
15 18017-060 NEEDLE JET, 0-0 1x3
16 18025-049 VALVE—throttle 1x3 CALZD
17 16036-005 CAP—rubber 1x3
18 1601 2-004 CAP—starter plunger 1xz3
19 16013-003 SPRING=—starter plunger 1x3
20 16016-002 PLUGNER—starter 1x3
21 16014-001 SCREW—pilot air adjust 1x3
22 16022-007 SPRING—pilot air adjust screw 1x3
28 16018-012 GASKET—oat chamber 1x3
24 16029-004 WASHER—Moat valve seat 1x3
25 16030-017 FLOAT VALVE ASSY 1x3
26 16034-001 WASHER—main jet 1x3
7 92063-109 MAIN JET, 575 1x3 S5TD
92063-107 MAIN JET, #70
B2063-108 MAIN JET, #72.5 n—_—
92083-122 MAIN JET, #77.5
B2063-123 MAIN JET, #80
28 92064-021 PILOT JET, $20 1x3
29 16032-003 FLOAT FPIN 1x3
o 16031-015 FLOAT 1x3
3 16033-012 SCREW-loart chamber fitting 4x3
3z 16036-010 CAP—carburetor rubber 1x3
33 16010-004 SCREW—clamp 1x3
a4 J10B0E00 NUT, 6 m/m 1x3




s1

12, il Pump




5

12. Oil Pump
Ref, No. Part No. Part MName Quantity Remarks
1 16082-034 OIL PUMF ASSY 1
15. Footrests, Stands, Brake Pedal
Refl. No, Part No, Part MName Qruantity Remarks
11 02076-0156 RUBBER—footrest
15 34003-033 BAR—footrest

Ref. No. 8 ™10, 12 " 14 and 34 are not required for 51 Model,

_12 —



5

17. Front Fork

18. Fenders

P ol R
72\

— 13 —



5

17. Front Fork
Hef, No, Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks
1727 44001-074-21 FRONT FORK ASSY 1 Flat Black
T 44033-037-21 COVER=L.H. fork 1 Flat Mack
-] 44034-036-21 COVER—R.H. fork 1 Flat Black
18. Fenders
Ref, Mo, Part Mo, Part Name Quantity Remarks
1 A5022-067 FENDER—rear 1
2 A5025-022 BRACKET—rear fender 1
3 B2111-004 PIN 1
4 220E0612 SCREW—pan head, 6 x 12 2
5 461F 0600 WASHER-—spring, & m/m ]
i 220E0620 SCREW—pan head, 6 x 20 2
7 92022-125 WASHER—plain 4
4 92075-076 DAMPER RUBERER 2
a9 92027129 COLLAR 2
L] S10B0G00 NUT, 8 m/m H
11 92074-005 RUBBER PLUG 1

— 14 =



5

19. Tires, Rims

21. Rear Hub

— 15 —



51

19. Tires, Rims
Ref. No, Part Mo, Part Mame Quantity Remarks
7 41014-024 TIRE—rear, 83.25-18 4PR 1 Y622
21, Rear Hub
Rel. No. Part No, Part Name Quantity Remarks
27 42041-1156 REAR SPROCKET, 48T 1 ATD
42041-103 REAR SPROCKET, 48T Optlon
28, 28 BO5X52102 CHAIN ASSY—drive 1
29 22058-018 JOINT ASSY-—drive chain 1




51

23, Oil Tank, Side Covers, Chain Cover




23. Oil Tank, Side Covers, Chain Cover

Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks
22 56018-092 EMBLEM-—L.H. side cover 1 ] PR—
23 56018094 EMBLEM—R.H. side cover 1 Chnidybone Rad
24 56018-093 EMBLEM—L.H. side cover 1

for Pearl White
5 6G018-095 EMBLEM—R.H. side cover 1 ]

24, Dual Seat
Ref. No. Part Mo, Part Name Quantity Hemarks
1 53001-071 SEAT ASSY—dual

an 92074-019 PLUG—rubber 2

— 18



51

Numerical Parts Index {New Part Number Sequence)

* : Indicates the Newly developed parts for Kawasaki 280 Madel 51

Part No. Page  Q'ty Part No. Page Q'ty
* 11001-0C61 [iF 2 * 16082015 02 &
# 11001-0€&z c2 1 * JEQ8Z O+ 12 1
* 11CC4% 04T 02 3 16CES D14 G 1
* 11005 -CE2 c2 1 * 1B00) (4% Ca 1
* 11CC5-CE3 0z 1 + 1ACO0L- (oe Od ]
* 11005 QE4 [ 1 & 1001 0&% ca 1
11CCs €27 0z 2 * 18C332 C5C 05 2
* 11010-057 03 1 18042 GOF ca .
11C€11 0132 ca 1 18C4& CC. 1] 5
11012 Gz¢ {8 1 * 18045 CE3 4 3
* 11C15-027 ta F 18CET- CC= 02 3
* 1101E DZE o8 1 18065 03 CE 3
* 13CCL- €51 g 2 3z111--cez2 14 1
* 1300z 0zl A 3 %0032 032 12 7
* 13CCE €33 0 2 35C22 C57 1= 1
* 12024 CE) C4 A50:E CF? 14 1
* 13C2E. (3E G  31C14 (24 lo 1
® 13027 CE1 G * £204]1 10F io
¥ 13(2€ (52 i = 52041 115 16 i
13621 037 ] 1 A400) OT4 21 14 1
13c22 ¢Cv 128 3 44033 037 Z1 14 ]
® J3I0E) CLd [ 1 44074 Q2E 21 14 i
131271 €23 O ] 53CCl-CT1 18 i
13144 017 e 1 * BER018 05: 1B 1
131464 C1E 0é % 56018 Ce3 1 1
13144 0OEZ Ce * E4HD]B 094 18 1
# 16001 138 1u i * 56018 0%5 1w 1
* 16001 127 3C 7 92C0:- CLE Cée 1
iegCs Cr? mn ¢ S2CL2-CT3 08 1
16002 OC 1o 2 92015 019 e 1
* 16004 C1¢ 1 2 C2CZa-C21 0 1
16005 CC 2 1 E Q20FF M:t 14 2
® 1gCLe Cic B 2 S2024 CC¢ 04 1
16007 CC: i 2 G20F4 O1E cd 3
16ClE CC 10 = C2024- 021 Dy 1
# 1,005 050 . k| 52027 03] Cé i
1&6C1C CC4% 1t : S2C27 125 14 2
16012 O 10 4 G203L-00% C4 f
16C13 C©g2 10 - 9202¢ C13 o |
1601& 09 ic 3 * Q2037 CEE CH 3
16C1é €Lz 10 3 s52Cze-Ca1 0% 1
® 16017 O&0 U 3 92038 01z [ 1
16015 Cl2 19 2 €2C5C-C23 Uk 1
B 16023 -01e iv 3 G2050 04l Ce i
16C22 CCS 10 3 9205k _QLE Gé 1
16022 CCT 10 3 * 9205E ClE i6 1
* 1bCE4-Clz 10 2 S20&2 1C7 10
16028 i< 10 2 Q92043 1CE 10
16C2% CC= 10 3 G2 CE3-1C% 19 k|
164C2C €17 10 2 Q20&3 122 10
16621012 ig 2 G20£2 123 10
laC32 CC: Tl e 20864 071 10 3
16C33- C1:E 10 Y2 §2070-C11 z S
16024 ©C) 10 3 92074 O0% 14 i
LEC3E- (& 1] a 92074-C1% 18 2
= ilbg‘i E-EL'.' 10 3 2075 07 14 2
» T60EC Cié ce 1 9207& 01¢% 12 2
* 1eCEL G5 Ue : s2c81- 08¢ 06 5




51

Standard Hardwares Index (Part No. Seguence) * : Indicates the Newly developed parts for Kawnsaki 250 Model 81,
Part No. Page  Q'ty Part Mo Page  Q'ty
11CE0€LE ce 3
11CEQEL2 o8 3
11080820 ca 2
11&ECEL2 08 ALY
116P0 &0 2 C8 ALT
11&£B0E2C 08 ALT
1T:CO8ZC €z &
1T2GCE30 oz &
220B04104 cs 2
Z2CECEZR 08 &
£20EQE2E CH 3
220FCEL2 14% £
Z20ECEZC 14 2
A1CBCECC 14 é
F10ECE£0C 10 3
2106CECC Da ¥
314P0OBLG c2 12
21 EBPCECC 02 '
A16E0800 os o
41CFCaCE 0g £
41 1RP0OBOC ca 2
“EOECECC [V 12
460F0ECC 2 &
45 CEQBCC CE o
£61F0£00 ] 2
46X FCECC 14 4
AE1FDECO ce 3
461FCECO ol z
46 2FCECC 4 1
53C01 L0 10 2

* L9EXEZEI02 1




